

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN POLICE COMMISSION MEETING

Tuesday July 11, 2023

This Town Board Meeting was opened at 6:30 PM.

Councilperson Thomas Diviny ____ Councilperson Paul Valentine ____ Councilperson Jerry Bottari ____ Councilperson Brian Donohue ____ Supervisor Teresa M. Kenny ____

пy	
e	
Je	
/	

1. APPOINT / DOMINICK PISANO/ POLICE OFFICER RESIDENT TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police, Dominick Pisano is hereby appointed to the position of Police Officer/Permanent, from the Rockland County Department of Personnel Civil Service List # 67-540 / 21033 (OC), effective July 17, 2023, at a salary that is consistent with the terms of the labor agreement between the Town of Orangetown and Orangetown PBA.

2. APPOINT / WILLIAM HOLLAND/ POLICE OFFICER RESIDENT TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police, William Holland is hereby appointed to the position of Police Officer/Permanent, from the Rockland County Department of Personnel Civil Service List # 67 -540 / 21033 (OC), effective July 17, 2023, at a salary that is consistent with the terms of the labor agreement between the Town of Orangetown and Orangetown PBA.

3. POLICE MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY REPORT

RESOLVED, the Town Board, as the Police Commission, received and discussed the Police's Monthly Activity Reports for May.

4. ENTER EXECUTIVE SESSION

RESOLVED, at ____ pm the Town Board entered Executive Session to discuss______.

5. RE-ENTER POLICE COMMISSION MEETING / ADJOURNED

RESOLVED, at ____PM, Town Board re-entered the Police Commission Meeting and adjourned.